July 2008   Rev 3 1/19
19
 VNQ860-E
VNQ860SP-E
Quad channel high side driver
Features
■ CMOS compatible I/Os
■ Undervoltage and overvoltage shut-down

Figure 14. SO-20 tube shipment ( no suffix )
Figure 15. Tape and reel shipment ( suffix “13TR“)
VNQ860-E, VNQ860SP-E Order codes
 17/19
10 Order codes
Table 12. Order codes
Order codes Package Packaging
VNQ860 SO-20
Tube
VNQ860SP PowerSO-10™
VNQ86013TR-E SO-20
Tape and reel
VNQ860SP13TR-E PowerSO-10™
Revision history VNQ860-E, VNQ860SP-E
18/19
11 Revision history
Table 13. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes